Bill Il + 25 Years Leg 1 37.2 miles

Leg Dir Type Notes Total
+«— Left Turn teft onto Dalmore Road From Kwik Trip 0.0
0.1 « Left Turn left onto Tierney Crossing 0.1
0.1 — Right lz:{l ;L%t;i (;)rgg(; nSS’c’ate Highway 19, WI 19, the 0.2
0.4 1 Straight At the traffic circle, take the 1st exit onto River Rd 0.6
0.8 «— Left Turn left onto Easy St 1.4
2.0 «— Left Turn left to stay on Easy St 3.4
0.5 — Right Turn right to stay on Easy St 3.9
2.0 « Left Turn left onto N Madison St 5.9
0.7 — Right  Turn right onto E Verleen Ave 6.6
0.5 — Right Turn right onto N Century Ave 7.1
0.4 «— Left Turn left onto Kopp Rd 7.5
2.3 — Right Turn right onto Hyslop Rd 9.8
1.5 « Left Turn left onto Lavina Rd 11.3
2.1 «— Left Turn left onto Co Hwy P/County Rd P 13.4
2.4 — Right Turn right onto US-12 W 15.8
54 « Left Turn left onto Co Hwy KP 21.3
0.7 — Right Turn right onto Katzenbuechel Rd 21.9
2.0 — Right Turn right onto Old Settlers Rd 23.9
0.4 «— Left Turn left onto Dunlap Hollow Rd 24.4
1.0 « Left Turn left onto Wilkinson Rd 25.4
1.8 « Left Turn left onto WI-78 S/WI-78 Trunk S 27.2
2.1 «— Left Turn left onto Carter Rd . 29.3
1.7 — Right Turn right onto County Highway F S 31.0
0.2 « Left Turn left onto Spring Valley Rd 31.3
2.5 — Right  Sharp right onto Turkey Rd 33.8
2.9 «— Left Turn left onto County Highway F S 36.7
0.2 — Right Turn right onto Frank Lloyd Wright Mem Hwy./State St  36.9
0.3 — Right Turn right onto Center St 37.2
0.0 — Right Turn right 37.2
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Bill Il + 25 Years Leg 2 33.3 miles
Leg Dir Type Notes Total
«— Left Turn left onto Center Street 0.0
0.0 « Left Turn left onto State Street, US 14, CTH F 0.1
0.9 « Left Turn left onto Kahl Road 1.0
0.4 «— Left Turn left onto Kahl Road 1.4
2.3 « Left Turn teft onto Scherbel Road 3.8
0.4 ¢ Straight Continue onto Scherbel Road 4.2
1.0 1 Straight  Continue onto Spring Valley Road 5.2
0.4 — SR?;S Turn sharp right onto County Road KP, CTH KP 5.6
2.2 «— Left Turn teft onto Otto Kerl Road 7.8
1.5 « Lleft Turn left onto Schuman Road 9.3
1.7 — Right Turn right to stay on Schuman Rd 10.9
0.5 — Right Turn right onto Co Hwy K/Co Rd K 11.4
0.5 « Left Turn left onto Indian Trail 11.9
2.1 — Right Turn right onto Martinsville Rd 14.0
1.1 « Left Turn teft onto Co Hwy K/Co Rd K 15.1
0.5 — Right Turn right onto Otto Kerl Rd 15.6
0.3 « Left Turn left onto Enchanted Valley Rd 15.8
0.8 « Left Turn teft onto W Hitl Point Rd 16.6
0.8 — Right Turn right onto Co Hwy P/County Rd P 17.4
1.3 — Right Turn right onto N Hill Point Rd 18.7
2.0 — Right Turn right onto Enchanted Valley Rd 20.7
2.8 «— Left Turn left onto Schneider Rd 23.5
0.4 — Right Turn right onto Vosen Rd 23.9
0.6 «— Left Turn left onto Koch Rd 24.5
0.3 — Right Péc(;ch Rd turns stightly right and becomes Bronner 24.7
0.5 — Right Turn right onto Airport Rd 25.2
07 <« Left 'gcr;& itrifctl onto Rocky Dell Rd, We will regroup if 25 4
2.2 « Left Turn left onto US-14 E 27.6
0.3 — Right :‘:cr]rl: ];:;ggt onto Cleveland Rd, We can regroup if 279




Leg Dir Type Notes Total

€.9 — Right Turn right onto Old Sauk Pass Rd 28.8
1.1 t Straight Continue onto N Birch Trail 29.9
0.3 — Right Turn right to stay on N Birch Trail 30.2
0.5 « Left Turn left onto Stagecoach Rd 30.7
1.5 — Right Turn right onto Co Hwy P/County Rd P 32.2
1.1t — Right Turn right into Culver's for lunch. One Hour 33.3
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Bill lll + 25 Years Leg 3 SSamas

Leg Dir Type Notes Total
«— Left Turn teft out of Culver's onto Stagecoach Road 1.1
1.5 — é?;;? Turn sharp right onto North Birch Trail | 2.6
0.8 « Slight Left Turn slight left onto Old Sauk Pass Road 3.4
2.8 — Right Turn right onto Mineral Point Road, CTH S 6.3
13 <« Left g:?; | l;f;e;r;t;? egld Military Road, we can regroup 75
0.8 1 Straight Continue onto County Highway J, CTH J 8.3
1.2 — Right Turn right onto County Highway P, CTH P, CTH S 9.6
1.5 « Left Turn left onto Observatory Road 11.1
2.7 — Right Turn right ento Garfoot Rd 13.8
1.3 « Left Turn left onto County Rd KP 15.1
58 «— left Turn left onto W Midland 20.9
2.4 1 Straight Continue onto Brodhead St 23.3
0.3 « Left Turn left onto Emily Rd 23.6
0.2 «— Left Turn left onto Reeve Rd 23.8
2.6 — Right Turn right to stay on Reeve Rd 26.4
1.4 — Right Turn right onto Co Rd KK 27.8
0.6 — Right Turn right onto County Rd K 28.4
0.7 « Left Turn left onto Knight Hollow Rd 29.2
2.1 — Right Turn right onto Peterson Rd 31.3
1.1 — Right Turn right onto Ray Hollow Rd 32.3
0.4 «— Left Turn left onto Mellum Rd 32.7
2.6 «— Left Turn left onto Co Hwy H/County Rd H 35.4
0.4 «— Left Turn left onto County Rd HH 35.7
8.3 — Right Turn right onto County Rd K 44.0
1.0 « Left Turn left onto Co Rd ID/County Rd K 45.1
0.4 — Right Turn right onto County Rd K 45.5
2.0 — Right Turn right onto Langberry Rd 47.5
0.3 — Right Turn right into Botham Vineyards 47.7
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Bill Il + 25 Years Leg 4 42.7 miles

Leg Dir Type Notes Total
Sharp Turn sharp left onto Langberry Road Leaving

T Left Vineyard U2
0.3 — Right Turn right onto County Road K, CTH K 0.4
9.2 t Straight Continue onto State Highway 191, Wi 191, CTHK 9.6
0.1 — éllg’k?: Keep right onto 5th Avenue 9.7
0.3 « Left Turn left onto Waldwick Street, WI 39 10.0
0.3 — Right Turn right onto School Road, CTH K 10.4
5.1 « Left Turn left onto County Highway F, CTH F 15.5
2.9 « Left Turn left onto South Main Street, W1 78, CTH F 18.4

Slight Keep right onto Water Street, CTH H, be careful at

6a = Right the 21 mile mark for sudden sharp turn. 158
5.7 «— Left Turn left onto County Highway A, CTH A 24.5
2.5 « Left Turn left onto County Highway J, CTH J 27.0
5.3 « Left Turn left onto County Road A, CTH A, CTH JG 32.3
0.6 — Right Turn right onto County Highway JG, CTH JG 32.9
6.5 « Left Turn left onto Sand Rock Road 39.4
2.8 — Right Turn right onto West Garfield Street 42.3
03 « Left Turn left onto S 1st St and continue to city parking 42.5

lot on the left.

Ride With GPS - https:/ /ridewithgps.com




